
Type of bivouac: B=Border, C=Campsite, G=Gas-station, P=Park, W=Wild camp, Bush camp

Expected roadplan
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000-Villa Thébaïde# 0 206 880 lundi 16 mai 2022 0 000-Villa Thébaïde# N 43° 29,509' E 6° 29,672' 206 880 0 0

012-Rieu-Montagné-W 432 207 312 lundi 16 mai 2022 1 001-bivouac-St-Gervais-sur-Mare N 43° 38,906' E 3° 2,551' W 207 234 354 354

028-Castres-P 114 207 426 mardi 17 mai 2022 2 002-bivouac-Rieu-Montagné N 43° 39,231' E 2° 46,097' W 207 301 67 421

037-Durfort-P 135 207 561 mercredi 18 mai 2022 3 003-bivouac-Lac du Merle N 43° 38,748' E 2° 23,237' W 207 392 91 512

049-Saissac-W 109 207 670 jeudi 19 mai 2022 4 004-bivouac-Gîte communal N 43° 32,403' E 2° 30,805' W 207 444 52 564

051-Castelnaudary-P 74 207 744 vendredi 20 mai 2022 5 005-bivouac-Durfort N 43° 26,346' E 2° 3,856' W 207 530 86 650

062-Montmaur 110 207 854 samedi 21 mai 2022 6 006-bivouac-D4-chantier-forestier N 43° 23,305' E 2° 9,872' W 207 617 87 737

073-Toulouse-C-south 65 207 919 dimanche 22 mai 2022 7 007-bivouac-parking-Leclerc N 43° 12,559' E 2° 22,938' W 207 656 39 776

073-Toulouse-C-south 0 207 919 lundi 23 mai 2022 8 008-bivouac-Castelnaudary, Intermarché N 43° 18,023' E 1° 57,505' W 207 748 92 868

073-Toulouse-C-south 0 207 919 mardi 24 mai 2022 9 009-bivouac-Montgiscard-Intermarché N 43° 27,210' E 1° 35,205 W 207 868 120 988

068-Montauban-C 71 207 990 mercredi 25 mai 2022 10 010-bivouac-Camping Le Rupé N 43° 39,406' E 1° 24,875' C 207 925 57 1 045

085-Laramière (Cantarel !) 135 208 125 jeudi 26 mai 2022 11 010-bivouac-Camping Le Rupé N 43° 39,406' E 1° 24,875' C 207 925 0 1 045

088-Caylus-P 38 208 163 vendredi 27 mai 2022 12 010-bivouac-Camping Le Rupé N 43° 39,406' E 1° 24,875' C 207 925 0 1 045

101-Moissac-P** 168 208 331 samedi 28 mai 2022 13 011-bivouac-Beauregard N 44° 20,823' E 1° 47,782' W 208 068 143 1 188

101-Moissac-P** 0 208 331 dimanche 29 mai 2022 14 012-bivouac-cantarel N 44° 36,223' E 1° 55,605' W 208 105 37 1 225

103-Agen-P** 48 208 379 lundi 30 mai 2022 15 013-bivouac-Caylus N 44° 14,019' E 1° 46,363' W 208 190 85 1 310

118-Montagnac-sur-Auvignon 137 208 516 mardi 31 mai 2022 16 014-bivouac-Lauzerte N 44° 15,358' E 1° 8,436' W 208 282 92 1 402

127-Marmande-P** 121 208 637 mercredi 1 juin 2022 17 015-bivouac-Touffailles N 44° 16,381' E 1° 2,977' W 208 353 71 1 473

136-Penne-d'Agenais 140 208 777 jeudi 2 juin 2022 18 016-bivouac-Sérat N 44° 5,721' E 1° 3,195' W 208 385 32 1 505

146-Villeneuve-sur-Lot 79 208 856 vendredi 3 juin 2022 19 017-bivouac-Estillac N 44° 9,470' E 0° 33,864' W 208 436 51 1 556

154-Villeneuve-sur-Lot 98 208 954 samedi 4 juin 2022 20 018-bivouac-Nérac N 44° 8,680' E 0° 19,755' W 208 481 45 1 601

155-Agen-P** 29 208 983 dimanche 5 juin 2022 21 019-bivouac-Nérac N 44° 8,680' E 0° 19,755' W 208 564 83 1 684

156-Bordeaux-Ibis, 4 dd 149 209 132 lundi 6 juin 2022 22 020-bivouac-Fauguerolle N 44° 26,464' E 0° 15,171' W 208 638 74 1 758

156-Bordeaux-Ibis, 4 dd 0 209 132 mardi 7 juin 2022 23 021-bivouac-Fumel N 44° 29,413' E 0° 57,963' W 208 726 88 1 846

156-Bordeaux-Ibis, 4 dd 0 209 132 mercredi 8 juin 2022 24 022-bivouac-Fontgrave N 44° 23,658' E 0° 32,251' W 208 782 56 1 902

156-Bordeaux-Ibis, 4 dd 0 209 132 jeudi 9 juin 2022 25 023-bivouac-Cadillac N 44° 38,132' W 0° 19,431' W 208 880 98 2 000

160-Sainte-Croix-du-Mont 77 209 209 vendredi 10 juin 2022 26 024-bivouac-Bordeaux Lac N 44° 53,818' W 0° 34,932' C 208 941 61 2 061

182-Barsac 179 209 388 samedi 11 juin 2022 27 025-bivouac-Bordeaux Lac N 44° 53,818' W 0° 34,932' C 208 941 0 2 061

200-D936 191 209 579 dimanche 12 juin 2022 28 026-bivouac-Bordeaux Lac N 44° 53,818' W 0° 34,932' C 208 941 0 2 061

217-Saint-Émilion 183 209 762 lundi 13 juin 2022 29 027-bivouac-Bordeaux Lac N 44° 53,818' W 0° 34,932' C 208 941 0 2 061

233-Bayon-sur-Gironde 124 209 886 mardi 14 juin 2022 30 028-bivouac-Bordeaux Lac N 44° 53,818' W 0° 34,932' C 208 941 0 2 061

268-La Winery Arsac 214 210 100 mercredi 15 juin 2022 31 029-bivouac-Lamarque N 45° 5,804' W 0° 42,334' W 209 008 67 2 128

282-Queyrac 146 210 246 jeudi 16 juin 2022 32 030-bivouac-Pauillac N 45° 12,250' W 0° 44,817' W 209 071 63 2 191

290-Lacanau-Océan 80 210 326 vendredi 17 juin 2022 33 031-bivouac-St-Vivien plage N 45° 28,340' W 1° 0,114' W 209 129 58 2 249

302-Dune-du-Pilat 136 210 462 samedi 18 juin 2022 34 032-bivouac-Pointe-de-Grave N 45° 34,281' W 1° 3,714' W 209 155 26 2 275

306-Château de Cazeneuve** 140 210 602 dimanche 19 juin 2022 35 033-bivouac-Montalivet N 45° 23,514' W 1° 9,552' W 209 188 33 2 308

317-Belin-Béliet 223 210 825 lundi 20 juin 2022 36 034-bivouac-Hourtin-Plage N 45° 13,478' W 1° 10,117' W 209 221 33 2 341

328-Mont-de-Marsan 179 211 004 mardi 21 juin 2022 37 035-bivouac-Longarisse N 44° 57,430' W 1° 8,017' W 209 286 65 2 406

337-Aire-sur-l'Adour 127 211 131 mercredi 22 juin 2022 38 036-bivouac-Arcachon N 44° 36,658' W 1° 8,780' W 209 400 114 2 520

349-Saint-Sever 121 211 252 jeudi 23 juin 2022 39 037-bivouac-Préchac N 44° 23,913' W 0° 21,158' W 209 519 119 2 639

356-Peyrehorade 127 211 379 vendredi 24 juin 2022 40 038-bivouac-Luxey N 44° 15,882' W 0° 31,042' W 209 635 116 2 755

363-Moliets-et-Maa 175 211 554 samedi 25 juin 2022 41 039-bivouac-château-de-Ravignan N 43° 52,651' W 0° 16,966' W 209 718 83 2 838
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369-Pont d'Hossegor* 40 211 594 dimanche 26 juin 2022 42 040-bivouac-Mont-de-Marsan N 43° 54,063' W 0° 28,916' W 209 784 66 2 904

376-Maison Ortilloptz* 89 211 683 lundi 27 juin 2022 43 041-bivouac-Aire-sur-l'Adour N 43° 41,405' W 0° 16,696' W 209 822 38 2 942

395-Saint-Jean-Pied-de-Port*** 191 211 874 mardi 28 juin 2022 44 042-bivouac-Aire-sur-l'Adour N 43° 41,405' W 0° 16,696' W 209 917 95 3 037

410-Sainte-Engrâce 191 212 065 mercredi 29 juin 2022 45 043-bivouac-Saint-Sever N 43° 46,383' W 0° 33,970' W 209 950 33 3 070

421-Col de la Pierre-Saint-Martin* 152 212 217 jeudi 30 juin 2022 46 044-bivouac-Saint-Sever N 43° 46,383' W 0° 33,970' W 210 045 95 3 165

434-Col du Somport** 141 212 358 vendredi 1 juillet 2022 47 045-bivouac-Peyrehorade N 43° 32,801' W 1° 7,055' W 210 134 89 3 254

440-Col du Pourtalet 104 212 462 samedi 2 juillet 2022 48 046-bivouac-Sames N 43° 31,945' W 1° 12,767' W 210 162 28 3 282

445-Col du Soulor 118 212 580 dimanche 3 juillet 2022 49 047-bivouac-Cusson N 44° 4,310' W 1° 14,733' C 210 265 103 3 385

446-Pau-P*** 54 212 634 lundi 4 juillet 2022 50 048-bivouac-Cusson N 44° 4,310' W 1° 14,733' C 210 265 0 3 385

464-Lescar*/ Pau-P*** 161 212 795 mardi 5 juillet 2022 51 049-bivouac-Messanges N 43° 48,829' W 1° 22,885' W 210 309 44 3 429

471-Pau-P*** 147 212 942 mercredi 6 juillet 2022 52 050-bivouac-Capbreton N 43° 38,286' W 1° 25,577' W 210 354 45 3 474

477-Lac d'Estaing* 119 213 061 jeudi 7 juillet 2022 53 051-bivouac-St-Bathélemy N 43° 30,855' W 1° 19,883' W 210 378 24 3 498

489-Chapelle-de Héas 95 213 156 vendredi 8 juillet 2022 54 052-bivouac-Saint-Jean-de-Luz N 43° 23,110' W 1° 39,787' W 210 423 45 3 543

497-Campan 78 213 234 samedi 9 juillet 2022 55 053-bivouac-Itxassou N 43° 20,022' W 1° 24,099' W 210 473 50 3 593

516-Lac d'Orédon 150 213 384 dimanche 10 juillet 2022 56 054-bivouac-Luchianenéa N 43° 12,204' W 1° 15,659' W 210 600 127 3 720

527-Cazeaux-de-Larboust 92 213 476 lundi 11 juillet 2022 57 055-bivouac-Arhérey N 43° 4,879' W 0° 52,300' W 210 739 139 3 859

537-Fos-Rb1 95 213 571 mardi 12 juillet 2022 58 056-bivouac-Oloron-Ste-Marie N 43° 10,833' W 0° 36,772' W 210 846 107 3 966

mercredi 13 juillet 2022 59 057-bivouac-Arette-la Pierre-St-Martin N 42° 58,842' W 0° 44,948' W 210 897 51 4 017

jeudi 14 juillet 2022 60 057-bivouac-Arette-la Pierre-St-Martin N 42° 58,842' W 0° 44,948' W 210 897 0 4 017

vendredi 15 juillet 2022 61 057-bivouac-Arette-la Pierre-St-Martin N 42° 58,842' W 0° 44,948' W 210 897 0 4 017

samedi 16 juillet 2022 62 058-bivouac-Col du Somport, Candanchu, Spain N 42° 47,220' W 0° 31,999' W 211 002 105 4 122

dimanche 17 juillet 2022 63 058-bivouac-Col du Somport, Candanchu, Spain N 42° 47,220' W 0° 31,999' W 211 002 0 4 122

lundi 18 juillet 2022 64 058-bivouac-Col du Somport, Candanchu, Spain N 42° 47,220' W 0° 31,999' W 211 002 0 4 122

mardi 19 juillet 2022 65 059-bivouac-Col du Pourtalet, el Formigal, Spain N 42° 48,049' W 0° 24,877' W 211 115 113 4 235

mercredi 20 juillet 2022 66 059-bivouac-Col du Pourtalet, el Formigal, Spain N 42° 48,049' W 0° 24,877' W 211 115 0 4 235

jeudi 21 juillet 2022 67 059-bivouac-Col du Pourtalet, el Formigal, Spain N 42° 48,049' W 0° 24,877' W 211 115 0 4 235

vendredi 22 juillet 2022 68 060-Lescar, Camping Le Terrier N 43° 19,339' W 0° 27,279' C 211 221 106 4 341

samedi 23 juillet 2022 69 060-Lescar, Camping Le Terrier N 43° 19,339' W 0° 27,279' C 211 221 0 4 341

dimanche 24 juillet 2022 70 061-bivouac-Lacanau N 44° 58,711' W 1° 3,894' W 211 442 221 4 562

lundi 25 juillet 2022 71 062_bivouac-Barèges N 42° 53,668' E 0° 3,353' W 211 723 281 4 843

mardi 26 juillet 2022 72 063-bivouac-Escaladieu N 43° 6,600' E 0° 15,303' W 211 810 87 4 930

mercredi 27 juillet 2022 73 064-bivouacd-Col-Peyragudes N 42° 48,132' E 0° 27,852' W 211 883 73 5 003

jeudi 28 juillet 2022 74 065-bivouac-Bagnères-Luchon N 42° 48,493' E 0° 35,951' W 211 901 18 5 021

vendredi 29 juillet 2022 75 066-bivouac-Valcabrère N 43° 1,675' E 0° 35,020' W 211 955 54 5 075

samedi 30 juillet 2022 76 067-bivouac-Superbagnères N 42° 46,073' E 0° 34,657' W 212 003 48 5 123

dimanche 31 juillet 2022 77 068-bivouac-Fos (Haute-Garonne) N 42° 52,000' E 0° 44,884' W 212 062 59 5 182

Total 6 691,0 6 691,0 5 182 5 182 5 182

057-041 99 213 670 lundi 1 août 2022 78 069-bivouac Pla de Beret N 42° 43,424' E 0° 57,578' W 212 157 95 95

118-085!!-Olp, Musée Papillons 104 213 774 mardi 2 août 2022 79 070-bivouac-Sort N 42° 24,610' E 1° 7,715' W 212 283 126 221

Val d'Aran Rb01

Vibraction, Trails Andorra & Cathar country
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175-133 102 213 876 mercredi 3 août 2022 80 071-bivouac-wp -179 N 42° 24,255' E 1° 22,685' W 212 365 82 303

232-173-Pal** 85 213 961 jeudi 4 août 2022 81 072-bivouac Andorre N 42° 33,108' E 1° 27,269' W 212 464 99 402

Total 390 390 402 402 402

007-Sant-Julia 33 213 994 vendredi 5 août 2022 82 073-bivouac-wp16 N 42° 24,070' E 1° 33,054' W 212 535 71 473

Total 33 33 71 71 473

2-049 99 214 093 samedi 6 août 2022 83 074-bivouac-wp053 N 42° 15,595' E 1° 32,731' W 212 600 65 538

2-108 102 214 195 dimanche 7 août 2022 84 075-bivouac-wp-161 N 42° 13,181' E 1° 56,817' W 212 709 109 647

2-196 96 214 291 lundi 8 août 2022 85 076-bivouac-wp254 N 42° 17,582' E 2° 38,436' W 212 839 130 777

2-255 103 214 394 mardi 9 août 2022 86 077-bivouac-Cabanas N 42° 18,668' E 2° 58,499' W 212 894 55 832

2-377-Ermitage N.-D. Consolation 125 214 519 mercredi 10 août 2022 87 078-bivouac-Perpignan N 42° 41,533' E 2° 55,220' W 212 994 100 837

Total 525 525 459 459 837

003-Perpignan-gare** 31 214 550 jeudi 11 août 2022 88 079-bivouac-campingdelagly N 42° 48,455' E 2° 30,108' W 213 042 48 885

005-La Franqui 39 214 589 vendredi 12 août 2022 89 079-bivouac-campingdelagly N 42° 48,455' E 2° 30,108' W 213 042 0 885

35-084-Villerouge Termenès 76 214 665 samedi 13 août 2022 90 079-bivouac-campingdelagly N 42° 48,455' E 2° 30,108' W 213 042 0 885

Total 146 146 48 48 885

35-182-Olonzac / Homps 75 214 740 dimanche 14 août 2022 91 080-bivouac-Camplong N 43° 7,363' E 2° 39,747' W 213 136 94 979

35-251-N.-D, du Cros 74 214 814 lundi 15 août 2022 92 081-bivouac-wp252 N 43° 21,731' E 2° 32,680' W 213 262 126 1 105

35-295-Lastours 80 214 894 mardi 16 août 2022 93 082-bivouac-Belvédère-Lastours N 43° 19,814' E 2° 22,161' W 213 348 86 1 191

Total 229 229 306 306 1 191

010-Carcassonne***-P 98 214 992 mercredi 17 août 2022 94 083-bivouac-Carcassonne N 43° 14,192' E 2° 22,034' W 213 377 29 1 220

018-Pont d'Aliès, 99 215 091 jeudi 18 août 2022 95 084-bivouac-Pont d'Aliès N 42° 48,711' E 2° 14,318' W 213 475 98 1 318

028-Tuchan 81 215 172 vendredi 19 août 2022 96 085-bivouac-Durban-Corbières N 42° 59,944' E 2° 49,517' W 213 581 106 1 424

038-St-Antoine de Galamus*** 99 215 271 samedi 20 août 2022 97 086-bivouac-col St- Louis N 42° 50,311' E 2° 19,530' W 213 684 103 1 527

044-Gorges de la Frau* 140 215 411 dimanche 21 août 2022 98 087-bivouac-D222 N 42° 50,221' E 2° 4,938' W 213 824 140 1 667

048-Quillan 103 215 514 lundi 22 août 2022 99 088-bivouac-Foix N 42° 57,140' E 1° 37,455' W 213 902 78 1 745

Total 620 620 554 554 1 745

Pays Cathare Rb34 to La Franqui

34-044-Prades*** 70 215 604 mardi 23 août 2022 100 089-bivouac-col de la Gargante N 42° 49,799' E 1° 53,541' W 213 999 97 1 842

34-112 70 215 674 mercredi 24 août 2022 101 090-bivouac-Puylaurens N 42° 48,192' E 2° 17,628' W 214 068 69 1 911

34-183 70 215 744 jeudi 25 août 2022 102 091-bivouac-D19-WP171 N 42° 47,269' E 2° 32,571' W 214 154 86 1 997

34-275-La Franqui 70 215 814 vendredi 26 août 2022 103 092-bivouac-WP-247 N 42° 52,342' E 2° 51,404' W 214 229 75 2 072

215 814 samedi 27 août 2022 104 093-La Franqui, en of trail Rb34 N 42° 55,807' E 3° 2,380'

Val d'Aran track-connect-Rb02 to Foix

Val d'Aran Rb02

Val d'Aran track-connect-Rb02 to La Franqui

Pays Cathare Rb35 to Lastour

Val d'Aran track-connect-Rb01 to Sant-Julia
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71 215 885 samedi 27 août 2022 105 094-bivouac-Béziers N 43° 21,282' E 3° 13,738' W 214 329 100 2 172

Total 371 371 427 427 2 172

Back to Trans-en-Provence

La Franqui to  PSI-Azalaï dimanche 28 août 2022 106 094-bivouac-Saint-Blaise N 43° 27,923' E 4° 58,815' W 214 534 205 2 377

PSI-Azalaï to Villa Thébaïde 308 216 193 lundi 29 août 2022 107 095-Villa Thébaïde N 43° 29,509' E 6° 29,672' 214 700 166 2 543

Total 308 308 371 371 2 638

Total Vibraction 2 622 2 622 2 638 2 638 2 638

Total South-West 9 313 9 313 5 182 5 182 5 182

Cumul 11 935 11 935 7 820 7 820 7 820


